Faith In Action 5k Fun Run/Walk June 10, 2023 - Race starts at 9AM

Proceeds benefit Missions through Faith Community Church

Registration:

Pre-registration (Before May 28: \$30—get shirt) (Must register by May 22 to be guaranteed a t-shirt) Late registration and race day: \$35—no shirt (Race Day Registration /Check-in begins at 8AM)

> Course begins and ends in the parking lot at Faith Community Church on Grey Flats Road in Beckley, WV.

Please fill out the form below and mail with payment to:

Faith In Action 5k Fun Run/Walk Attn: Jason Lowe P O Box 773 Beckley. WV 25802 Please make checks payable to: Faith Community Church **OR** pay online at <u>www.pushpay.com/pay/fccwvmissions</u>

Awards and Age Groups:

Prizes awarded to the top 2 finishers in each age group and overall top male and female.

Age Groups:

15 & under 16 - 30 31 - 45 46 - 60 60 & up

Awards will be given out at the registration site; Faith Community Church

For more information, contact:

Kelli Robinette <u>kellirobinette1972@yahoo.com</u> 304-860-1940

Faith In Action 5k Fun Run/Walk

First Name:	Last Name:	Age		Gender:	
Address:					
City:		State:	Zip:		
Email:		Phone:			
Shirt Size (Please Circle): S	M L XL XXL	Participation (Please	Circle):	5k Walk	5k Run

Waiver: I know that participating in a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter unless I am medically able and properly trained. I agree to abide by any decision of a race official relative to my ability to safely complete the course. I assume all risks associated with participation in this event, including but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather traffic and the condition of the road, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of the acceptance of my entry, I for myself and anyone entitled to act on my behalf, waive and release FCC in Faith In Action 5k Fun Run/Walk, race officials, volunteers and all sponsors, their representatives and successors from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in the event.